484 31 5200 02   Jan 2009
COILS for MANUFACTURED HOUSING
R−22 or ENVIRONMENTALLY SOUND R−410A SYSTEMS
2, 3, and 4 TONS
FEATURES
� Designed for mobile home downflow gas furnaces
� Bolt−on TXV metering device factory installed on all
models (equalizer tube brazed in)

1800 * *
* Excessive pressure drop, application not recommended.
COIL MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
E M A 2 X 24 D A 1
E = Evaporator
M = Manufactured Home TYPE
A = Loose APPLICATION
2 = R−22
4 = Environmentally Sound R−410A REFRIGERANT
X = TXV METERING DEVICE
24 = 24,000 BTUH = 2 tons
36 = 36,000 BTUH = 3 tons
48 = 48,000 BTUH = 4 tons NOMINAL CAPACITY
D = 17.9” WIDTH
A = Standard
AT = Tin Coated Copper Tubes for Additional Corrosion Protection SALES CODE / FEATURES
Engineering Revision
International Comfort Products, LLC